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Attempt all questions.

Make Suitable assumptions wherever necessary.

Figures to the right indicate full marks.

Use of programmable & Communication aids are strictly prohibited.
Use of only simple calculator is permitted in Mathematics.

English version is authentic.

Answer any seven out of ten.
Draw pH scale.

Define : Qualitative analysis
What is calorimetry?

Write Law of Mass Action
Define: sampling

Define : pH

Define :Buffer Solution
Define :hydrolysis

Define :Normality

Define :Molarity

Write the importance of Metallurgical Analysis
OR
Explain sampling of Molten Metal
Write General Procedure for sampling
OR
Write Importance of Indicators in Titration
What is the importance of sampling
OR
Explain sampling of ores
Write advantages of Instrumental method of analysis
OR
Explain sampling of solid metals

Differentiate between Hydrolysis and Neutralization
OR
Explain any one method of Calorimetry
Write a short note on Types of Indicators
OR
Draw diagram for determination of copper in brass by electrolytic method
Explain buffer solution with regards to Law of Mass action
OR
Differentiate between lonization and Electrolysis
Draw neat sketch of Rollas apparatus for determination of carbon in steel
OR
Explain the working of Rollas Apparatus for determination of Sulphur in steel

Classify types of salts
OR

1/4

14

03

03
03

03
04

04
04

04
03

03
03

03
04

04
04

04
03



Q.5

(a)
(b)
(b)
(©)
(a)
(b)

()
(d)

Explain use of Platinum Electrodes in Electrolytic process of copper
determination
Differentiate between Qualitative & Quantitative Analysis

OR
Explain determination of Antimony from White Bearing Metal by VVolumetric
Analysis
Explain Standard Solutions ,Strong Electrolyte,Filter paper

Explain Spectrometer with neat sketch

Write Short note on buffer solution

Explain determination of Silicon in Cast Iron by Gravimetric Analysis
Differentiate between Week & Strong Electrolytes
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